

Sp	ponsors: Academic Senator Rubashkin, On-Campus Senator Barham
	Bill to Adopt the Position of Student Government Association Historian/Archivist
	HEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State niversity;
	HEREAS, institutional memory is necessary for an organization and its members to fulfill their role and irpose effectively;
W	HEREAS, the Student Government Association's institutional memory is less than six years;
be	HEREAS, increased information and knowledge about former Student Government Associations woul e useful for all Association members in the creation of ideas, planning of events, marketing, and being a seful and important part of student life at Illinois State University;
	HEREAS, the position of Historian/Archivist would increase institutional memory and in so doing ovide a valuable resource to the Student Government Association;
W	HEREAS, the Policy and Procedure committee is able to house the position of historian;
	HEREAS, the Policy and Procedure committee would be central to all searches, documentation and aintenance of former and current items of value to the Student Government Association;
	HEREAS, the Policy and Procedure committee is responsible for the internal rules and regulations for e Student Government Association and must maintain a large knowledge base for this role;
	HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the position of Historian/Archivist will be adopted to current and ture Student Government Associations;
en do vi	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following language be added into the legislative by laws to asure the creation and future continuation of the position of Historian/Archivist "vii. To search for, ocument, and maintain items of historical relevance to the Student Government Association. ii To select a Student Government Association Historian/Archivist from the Policies and Procedures ommittee with the consent of the Assembly to lead and preside over matters related to item vii.";
gi do ma	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the executive branch bylaws article 2 section 3 b which currently ves the title of historian to the secretary of public relations be specified to maintain her current role as ocumenter by the following correction to the executive branch bylaws article 2 section b ix/x "ix. To aintain a record of SGA activities and events. x To serve as the documenter of the association, taking ctures, etc, at all SGA functions."
co	E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Historian/Archivist shall be a part of the Policy and Procedures ommittee and shall lead and preside over that committee's documentation of current and former Student overnment Associations.



52 53 54 55 56	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the Government Association:	adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student	
57 58 59	David Marquis, Student Body President	Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly	
60 61 62 63	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:		
64 65 66	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote:18_Y0 A0 N	